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Community Director E-Mail Address Cell Number

Babylon (Boys) Matt Polletta mpolletta@gmail.com 646-715-6577

Babylon (Boys) Tim Corcoran tcorc16@aol.com 516-972-2960 

Babylon (Girls) Tom Kenny tomk35@aol.com 631-987-5127

Baldwin (Girls) Matt McQuillan kam50700@optonline.net 516-884-7522

Baldwin (Boys) Ken Roberts kroberts107@gmail.com 516-987-2237

Baldwin (Boys) Skip Dediao skipdadiego@hotmail.com 516-655-1322

Bayville (Boys) Eric Carlstrom ecarlst@aol.com 516-317-7299

Bayville - (Girls) Carolyn Morales csumz22@hotmail.com 516-965-8002

Bellmore-Merrick (Girls) Teresa Amalfitano bmgirlslax@gmail.com 516 633-2862

Bellmore-Merrick (Boys) Andrew Voll avoll217@gmail.com  516-946-7140

Bellmore-Merrick (Boys) Brian Desmond desmond8607@gmail.com 516 903 1770

Bellmore-Merrick (Girls) James Amalfitano bmpallax@gmail.com 516- 819 0646

Bethpage (Girls) Tricia Bestany tbnurse4151@verizon.net 516 643-1595

Bethpage (Boys) Tricia Bestany tbnurse4151@verizon.net 516 643-1595

Carle Place (Girls) Jennifer Selhorn Cpyouthlacrosse@gmail.com 516-351-2623

Cold Spring Harbor (Girls) Mike Tauckus tauckus@gmail.com  516-242-7050

Cold Spring Harbor (Boys) Jeff Bruno jeffb@eccyclesupply.com 631-759-6765

East Meadow (Boys) Jamie Volino jamievolino33@gmail.com 516-996-9903

East Meadow (Girls) Michael Levin michaeljlevin352@gmail.com 917 225 4905

Elwood (Boys) Mark Elmendorf melmendorf@rouxinc.com 516-398-9066

Elwood  (Girls) (no 2017 girls) Jeff Capri capri0620@aol.com 631-926-0024

Elwood  (Boys) Jeff Capri capri0620@aol.com 631-926-0024
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Farmingdale (Boys) Michael Ciaccio coachmike110@gmail.com 516-456-2931

Farmingdale (Boys/Ass't Dir) Thomas DiCarlo tjdrt@aol.com 516-662-3037

Farmingdale (Girls) John Livingston gorilla71@aol.com 516-606-9760

Farmingdale (Girls/Ass't Dir) Toni Hernen (Brezski) tonihernen@gmail.com 516-459-3846

Floral Park (Boys) Glen Rettinger grettinger22@hotmail.com 516-445-0464

Floral Park (Girls) Jep Dodson jepster34@optonline.net 917-747-7092

Franklin Square (Boys) Michael Faraone fsyouthlax@gmail.com 516-369-0062

Franklin Square (Girls) Carrie Wettstein carrie@enbecg.com 917-941-6406

Franklin Square (Girls) Richie McGrath christinamcgrath391@gmail.com 516-326-8623

Franklin Square (Boys) Al Pelzer apelzer@gmail.com 516-650-8283

Freeport (Boys) Ian Manning easy1222@gmail.com 516-459-7050 

Freeport (Boys) Bill Nixon Bnick32@msn.com 516-761-0917

Garden City (Boys) Andy Kraus andy.kraus68@gmail.com 917-520-5804

Garden City (Boys) Scott Maher Scott.maher3@gmail.com 516-351-0222

Garden City (Girls) Joe Gambino gambino.inc@gmail.com 917-733-3571

Glen Cove (Boys) Brian Neice BNEICE15@GMAIL.COM 516-404-4893

Glen Cove (Girls) Brian Neice BNEICE15@GMAIL.COM 516-404-4893

Glen Cove (Boys) David Huggins dhuggs@verizon.net 516-330-5905

Half Hollow Hills (Boys) Eric Geringswald Eg23@hillslacrosse.com 631-721-6091

Half Hollow Hills (Girls) Rich Makover rich.makover@gmail.com 631-242-4553

Harborfields (Boys) Doug McKenna dgmckenna58@aol.com 631-291-0980

Harborfields (Girls) Michael Paradise michael_paradise@ml.com 516-503-3593
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Hempstead  (Boys) Al Hodish alhodish@aol.com 516-359-2656

Hempstead (Boys) Steve Jacobs sjacobs@djjtechnologies.com 516-315-3009

Hewlett (Boys) David Miller millerdave@outlook.com 516-319-7820

Hewlett (Girls) Amy Epstein psychosyd@aol.com 516-317-8626

Hicksville (Boys) Riko Nakouzi
hicksvillepallacrosse@gmail.com, 

emslacrosse@yahoo.com
516-749-7215

Hicksville (Girls) William Cataldo wcataldo@yahoo.com 516-870-2246

Hicksville (Girls) Christina Finnen cfinnen94@gmail.com 516-477-4414

Huntington Village (Boys) Chris Tittmann christopher@cstdesigns.net 631-827-5307

Huntington Village (Pres) Jennifer Maichin jennifer.maichin@gmail.com 631-897-0856

Huntington Village (Girls) Dana Forte dgazzini@yahoo.com 516-480-0805

Jericho (Girls) (no 2017 girls) Jim Corcoran jimcorcoran18@gmail.com 631-764-8187

Jericho (Boys) Jim Corcoran jimcorcoran18@gmail.com 631-764-8187

Lawrence (Boys) (no 2017 boys) Kevin Anderson kevin.anderson26@icloud.com 516-637-4428

Levittown (Girls) Rob Berju Rberju@gmail.com 516-510-2045

Levittown (Boys/Ass't Dir) Eric O'Connor scrambler103070@hotmail.com 516-351-6725

Levittown (Boys Director) Garrett Wyckoff grwyckoff@gmail.com  516-456-4648

Levittown (Boys/Ass't Dir) Mike Cullen handsomeharry1216@gmail.com 516-658-1274

Levittown (Boys) Mike Nelson mikenelson1021@gmail.com 516-241-3680

Lindenhurst (Boys) Rick Vine Rvine39@gmail.com 631-235-9556

Lindenhurst (Girls) Chris Lynch lynch4412@verizon.net 917-658-8053

Lindenhurst (Girls) Kara Tantillo marcoandninasmom@yahoo.com 516 578-0308

Lindenhurst (Girls) Joann Kwarta Jojodan1114@aol.com 516-946-2198
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Lynbrook (Girls) Kenny Padilla baci1225@aol.com 516 790-4661

Lynbrook (Girls) Andrew Dennino deninno12@aol.com 516-314-0725

Lynbrook Co-Director (Boys) Jim O'Hara johara@lynbrook.k12.ny.us 516-551-8635

Lynbrook Co Director (Boys) Adam Berkowitz Lynbrooklaxalumni@gmail.com 646-325-5395

Malverne (Girls) Charlie Russell MALVERNELAX@gmail.com 516-493-0699

Malverne (Boys) Charlie Russell MALVERNELAX@gmail.com 516-493-0699

Manhasset (Boys) Frank Coughlin Fcoughlin@assuredguaranty.com
516-365-9408, 917-

544-6317 

Manhasset (Girls) Brandy Miller Brandylyn19@aol.com 516-672-9890

Manhasset (Girls) Robert Reddington Rob41redd@yahoo.com 646-584-2463

Manhasset (Girls) Whitney Godfrey GODWHIT1@aol.com 516-384-7839

Massapequa (Boys) Tom Engelke tjengelke@aol.com 516-776-3521

Massapequa (Boys) Michael Van Roten mvrlacrosse@aol.com

Massapequa (Boys-Asst) Michael Macri mikemacri1@gmail.com

Massapequa (Girls) James Detommaso jdetommaso@eastrockawayschools.org516 690-3383

Massapequa (Girls) Eric Petrullo epet30@optonline.net unavailable

Mineola (Boys) Tim O'Connell to1723@aol.com 516-644-6477

New Hyde Park (Boys) Pete McClean pete@nhplacrosse.com 516-242-0825

New Hyde Park (Girls) Pete McClean pete@nhplacrosse.com 516-242-0825

Northport (Boys) Tom Lembo
tflembo@optonline.net, 

jasper1992@me.com
631-223-6010

Northport (Girls) Keith Smith
kksmith22@verizon.net, 

Keith.Smith@nypd.org
347-346-1536

North Shore (Boys) Tom Kaufman laxnorthshore@gmail.com 516-318-9624

North Shore (Girls) Tom Kaufman laxnorthshore@gmail.com 516-318-9624

Oceanside (Boys) Ron Kraemer oceansideyouthlacrosse@gmail.com516-204-2272

Oceanside (Girls) Ron Kraemer oceansideyouthlacrosse@gmail.com516-204-2272
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Oyster Bay (Boys) Patrick Lough  

boysdirector@roughriderlax.com, 

plough@optonline.net, 

roughriderlax@hotmail.com

516-398-7517

Oyster Bay (Girls) B.J. Scamell

girlsdirector@roughriderlax.com, 

rscamell@mac.com 917-747-2009

Plainedge (Boys) Joseph Laibach joe@plainedgeyouthlacrosse.com 516-768-4531

Plainedge (Girls) Kevin Kelly kevin@plainedgeyouthlacrosse.com 516-523-9672

Plainview (Boys) Jeff Berson jb26jb@yahoo.com 917-414-4125

Plainview (Board) Chris Kyriacou chris.kyriacou@nassaucountypal.org

Plainview (Girls) Jeff Berson jb26jb@yahoo.com 917-414-4125

Pt Lookout- Long Beach (Boys) Greg Sofield gsofield15@optonline.net 516-652-2579

Pt Lookout- Long Beach (Girls) Kim Miller kak94beach@gmail.com 917-721-6582

Pt Lookout- Long Beach (Boys) Gerry Donaghy gdon24@gmail.com 516-428-2729

Port Washington (Boys) Matt McCarvill mmccarvill@bloomberg.net 917-747-4394

Port Washington (Girls) Laurie Phillips lauriephill@gmail.com 516-313-5924

Port Washington (Girls) Janine Beaudet janinebeaudet@hotmail.com 516-301-8167

Rockville Centre (Pres/Boys) Peter Cleary pkc216@optonline.net 516-480-3690

Rockville Centre (VP) Paul Loomie peloomie@juno.com 516-459-4511

Rockville Centre (Girls) Peter Eschmann petereschmann@yahoo.com 516 263 2794

Roosevelt (Boys) Corey Winkoff cwinkoff@flglacrosse.com 516-750-6500

Roslyn (Boys) Warren Hurwitz warrenhur1@yahoo.com 516-238-2606

Roslyn (Girls) Warren Hurwitz warrenhur1@yahoo.com 516-238-2606

Seaford (Boys) Bob Adorno adornos@optonline.net 516-476-2175

Seaford (Girls) Doug Schiller keg5520@yahoo.com 516-510-7690

South Huntington (Direc) Lisa Christiansen Coachchris27@gmail.com 516-317-2191

South Huntington (Girls) Scott Magee Magee1018@gmail.com 646-208-8013

South Huntington (Boys) John Cuozzo Cuozzoj@yahoo.com 631-774-0695
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Syosset (Boys) Chris Hein

cheqam@yahoo.com, 

ch.american@yahoo.com, 

rkessler@lincolnlandservices.com

516-236-2077

Syosset (Girls) John Siebert jsiebert2011@gmail.com 516-864-3063

Syosset (Boys) Stephen DeStefani Stephen.DeStefani@jpmchase.com 516-353-6332

Syosset (Boys) Frank Giovinco gioboys@optonline.net 516-369-7728

Wantagh (Boys) Scott Martin
WANTAGHLAX2023@AOL.CO

M, martin.scott1@verizon.net
516-317-5287

Wantagh (Girls) Tom Sullivan sullyortho@gmail.com 516-557-5675

Wantagh (Boys) Tom Sullivan sullyortho@gmail.com 516-557-5675

West Islip (Girls) Jim Lang jimbohl110@optonline.net 631-749-1446

West Islip (Boys) Chris Aliani caliani@optonline.net 516-557-1199
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League Email : info.ncpallax@gmail.com
P.A.L. Web-Site: www.ncpallacrosse.com
EXECUTIVE BOARD  MEMBERS*

Mike Nelson* President          info.ncpallax@gmail.com

Harry Jacobs* Vice President

Eric Geringswald* 2nd Vice President

Garrett Wyckoff Secretary

Joe Baccarella* Treasurer

Frank Pallone* Sgt. at Arms

Chris Parlo* Ethics - Trustee 

Tim Drake* Alternate Trustee

COMMITTEE  MEMBERS

Thomas Engelke Boys Seeding Chair

Joe Baccarella* Seeding

Frank Pallone* Forfeits-Seeding

James Amalfitano Girls Chair-Seeding

James Lang Girls Seeding, Schedules

Mike Paradise Seeding, Schedules

Kevin Kelly Girls Seeding, Schedules

Nassau Boys Assignor North    Tom Campolettano  Campilax@aol.com

Nassau Boys Assignor South Central   Mike Turchiano mikeslacrosse@yahoo.com

Suffolk Boys Assigner    Gavin Chamberlain gavinchamberlain13@gmail.com

West Nassau Girls Assigner    Danny Haas djh51655@optonline.net

East Nassau/Suffolk Girls Eric Sanders refpro@optonline.net

Boys and Girls Independent Contractors

Carol O’Sullivan Administrator Horizon           sulli6@optonline.net

Yvette Seeley Administrator registrar.ncpallax@gmail.com

BOYS AND GIRLS OFFICIALS ASSIGNORS
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